CPO4M Metzger Durham, East Tigard, Progress

Neighbors Working Together!

Virtual Community Meeting Wed., Nov. 20, 2024, 7-9 pm -> Note special date!

Join via Zoom: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85144326309 Or call in by phone: 1-253-215-8782 | Use meeting ID: 851 4432 6309

ON THE AGENDA

This agenda has been provided to you by the CPO 4M Steering Committee. Everyone is welcome!

CALL TO ORDER

WELCOME, INTRODUCTIONS, AGENDA REVIEW, CPO 4M FORUM

PUBLIC SAFETY BRIEFING WITH Q&A (as resources allow) Washington County Sheriff's Office, City of Tigard Police Department, Tualatin Valley Fire & Rescue, Tualatin Valley Water District

NEIGHBORHOOD NEWS

Washington Square

FEATURE TOPIC Community Participation Organizations Modernization Project

Presentation by Amanda Garcia-Snell, Community Engagement Manager, Washington County

UPDATE

Ordinances 901 & 902

Update on County Ordinances 901 & 902 (Significant Natural Resources).

Topics for Future Meetings



CPO 4M MEETINGS

Join your neighbors at monthly CPO 4M meetings to discuss timely issues affecting the communities of East Tigard, Durham and Metzger. CPO 4M volunteer community leaders plan and hold virtual community meetings on the fourth Wednesday of each month. Meetings usually include one or more guest speakers who provide valuable information on current topics. Find upcoming meeting information on the <u>CPO Meetings and Events webpage</u>. Find minutes from previous meetings on the <u>CPO Meeting Minutes webpage</u>.

STEERING COMMITTEE

Chair: Jim Long Vice Chair: Jill Warren Member At Large: Dolly Specht

VOLUNTEER OPPORTUNITIES

Interested in holding a volunteer leadership position in your community? Email your CPO 4M leaders at: CPO4Mleaders@gmail.com

CPO 4M CONTACT

CPO 4M Chair Jim Long CPO4Mleaders@gmail.com

WASHINGTON COUNTY

Aika Fallstrom, Community Engagement Program Coordinator Aika_Fallstrom@washingtoncountyor.gov 971-997-2927

Local Land Use Projects

Follow the projects being proposed in your community, how and when you can provide your comments about projects, and whether projects get approved.

Projects Under Review | Comment on a Project | Notices of Decision

Community Engagement

CPO Program Modernization Project | <u>Survey</u> | <u>More Info</u> The Washington County Board of Commissioners is in the process of making changes to the CPO Program looking at modernization of language, updated focus and scope, membership and eligibility, program requirements and geography/boundaries. Share your input on the program.



Neighbors Working Together!

Washington County **CPO Program** 155 N First Avenue, Suite 370 MS20, Hillsboro, OR 97124

WashCoCPO.org

The mission of Community Participation Organizations in Washington County is to encourage and empower public involvement.

To unsubscribe from this mailing: Email cpo@washingtoncountyor.gov or call 503-846-6288

CPO4M

Join your neighbors online and stay connected to what's happening in your community!



CPO 4M https://www.facebook.com/ aroups/CPO4M

Washington County https://www.facebook.com/ WashCoOregon/



https://nextdoor.com/ agency-city/or/ washington-county/



LUT News & Updates www.washingtoncounty or.gov/lut/lut-newsquarterly-updates



SNR Updates https://lp.constantcontact pages.com/su/KI5IDTf/SNR



County Board and Planning Commission Meetings https://washingtoncounty. civicweb.net/Portal/



Events Calendar https://www.washington countyor.gov/oeice/events